
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3278
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2005
RECOMMENDATION OF SC/ST PARLIAMENTARIAN CONFERENCE
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the SC/ST Parliamentarian Conference held in December, 1999 had recommended that SC/ST member should be attached with Selection Boards for appointment/nomination to high posts in corporation/autonomous bodies/Government Departments;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon; and

(c) the number of SC/ST employees in Ministry of Finance holding such high posts?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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